501832287 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi Kawashimo	01/11/2012
Kazuya Fukushima	01/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA		
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Derek R. Bayles
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KATOSH.158AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek R. Bayles

Total Attachments: 1

source=KATOSHassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027761 FRAME: 0701

OF \$40.00 13404976

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herei	RATION of the sum of One Donafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) aisha Toshiba	ollar (\$1.00),	and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Shibaura	1-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo 105	-8001 Japan	
		······································		
(hereinafter, "ASSI- ASSIGNEE the ent (Title of Invention)	GNEE"), the receipt of which is ire and exclusive right, title and	hereby acknown interest to the	owledged, the undersigned ASSIG1 e invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISPLAY CON	ITROL APPARATUS, ELI	ECTRONIC	DEVICE, AND COMPUTE	R PROGRAM PRODUCT
		·		
relating to Internation	onal Patent Application PCT/JP ate herewith or, if not so execute	/ ed, was:	and/or for which application i	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on_		;	(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on				
Serial No/_	<u>.</u>		Assignee's attorney is nereoy data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or including any extens	r reexamination application base sions thereof (collectively, herei	d thereon, for nafter, "said :	the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	
which the ASSIGNI including in the prep reexamination, or pu acts to include but n	EE may deem necessary, desirat paration and prosecution of said ablic use proceeding, and in any	ole or expedie application(s litigation or o pers, includin	nt, for securing, maintaining and e) and the issuance of said Letters P ther legal proceeding which may ar	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
1) <u>Satoshi</u> 2) Xarafa	kayashimo		Satoshi KAWASHIMO	Jan 11, 2012
	(Signature)		<i>(Type Name)</i> Kazuya FUKUSHIMA	Jan 11, 2012 (Date) Jan 11, 20/2
2) Kazafu	(Signature)		(Type Name)	Jam 11. 20/2 (Date)
3)				
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	-	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 027761 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 02/24/2012